



Digitally signed
by URMILA
PRAMOD
INGALE
Date:
2026.03.10
11:02:43
+0530

URMILA
PRAMOD
INGALE

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 31011 OF 2025

Bilal Anwar Jamal Khan and anr. ... Petitioners
Versus
State of Maharashtra and ors. Respondents

Mr. Yusuf Khan, for the Petitioners.
Smt. Vrushali Kabre, AGP, for the Respondent-State.
Mr. P.G. Lad, for Respondent-MHADA.

**CORAM : M.S.KARNIK &
S.M.MODAK, JJ.**

DATE : 9th MARCH 2026

P.C. :

1. Copy of the petition is served on Mr. Lad, learned counsel appearing for the Respondent- MHADA. Copy of the petition be served on learned AGP during the course of the day.
2. Stand over to 11/03/2026.

(S.M.MODAK, J.)

(M.S.KARNIK, J.)