



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 31011 OF 2025

Bilal Anwar Jamal Khan & Anr.

... Petitioners

Versus

State of Maharashtra & Ors.

... Respondents

---

Ms. Sayali Apte for the Respondent-MHADA.

---

CORAM : M. S. KARNIK AND  
SHYAM C. CHANDAK, JJ.  
DATED : 24<sup>th</sup> MARCH, 2026.

PC. :

1. Not on board. Upon mentioning taken on board for Speaking to the Minutes of Order dated 11<sup>th</sup> March, 2026.
2. In paragraph No.3 of the Order, the words “Deputy Chief Officer” be substituted with the words “Committee appointed under the Chairmanship of Deputy Chief Officer”.
3. The appearance of the Dy. Chief Officer (Transit Camp) be removed from the said Order.
4. The above corrections be carried out in the original Order and corrected Order be uploaded on the website as Order No.2.

(SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.)

(M. S. KARNIK, J.)